VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUDGET COMPARISON SCHEDULE

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

FOR FISCAL YEAR TO DATE NOVEMBER 2011
FINAL

Revenues
Revenue provided by the General
Fund of the Commonwealth
Taxes
Rights and privileges
Sale of property and commodities
Interest, dividends, and rents
Fines, forfeitures, court fees
Penalties, and escheats
Receipts from localities and private sector
Federal grants and contracts
Toll revenues
Other

Total revenues

Other financing sources
Prior Year Revised Revenue Estimate
Prior Year Allocations
Other financing sources
Bond proceeds
Note proceeds
Transfers from other state agencies
and General Fund
Transfers in

Total other financing sources

Total revenues and other sources

Expenditures

Current

Administrative and support services

Ground transportation system planning

and research

Highway system acquisition and construction

Highway system maintenance

Financial assistance to localities

Environmental monitoring and compliance

Toll facility operations and construction
Capital outlay
Debt Service:

Interest (Notes and Bonds)

Retirement of bonds and notes

PTF Debt Service Reserve

Total expenditures

Other financing uses
Other financing uses
Reversion to the General Fund
of the Commonwealth
Transfers to other state agencies
and General Fund
Transfers out

Total other financing uses

Total expenditures and other uses
Revenues and other sources over

(under) expenditures and other uses

Notes:

NOVEMBER FY 2012

PRIOR YEAR YTD

CTB Approved CURRENT FINAL VARIANCE NOVEMBER FY 2011
ORIGINAL OPERATING FAVORABLE
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE) ACTUAL
$ 68,000,000 $ 68,000,000 $ - (68,000,000) -
1,891,386,375 1,891,386,375 749,302,582 (1,142,083,793) 728,617,366
314,665,792 314,665,792 119,893,749 (194,772,043) 122,891,928
- - 491,325 491,325 524,605
38,209,570 38,209,570 9,502,232 (28,707,338) 8,608,157
1,400,000 1,400,000 3,917,433 2,517,433 4,012,395
93,634,842 93,634,842 20,291,006 (73,343,836) 52,209,130
1,006,821,579 1,221,849,785 a 487,460,950 (734,388,835) 518,059,776
27,549,384 27,549,384 10,367,591 (17,181,793) 11,477,085
106,086,906 106,086,906 7,857,464 (98,229,442) 3,147,070
3,547,754,448 3,762,782,654 1,409,084,332 (2,353,698,322) 1,449,547,512
78,626,200 78,626,200 b (78,626,200)
322,160,128 c
1,137,180,049 1,137,180,049 - (1,137,180,049) -
- - 27,782,875 27,782,875 32,287,265
1,215,806,249 1,537,966,377 27,782,875 (1,510,183,502) 32,287,265
4,763,560,697 5,300,749,031 1,436,867,207 (3,863,881,824) 1,481,834,777
215,656,062 225,209,103 d 91,067,363 134,141,740 81,803,775
65,395,932 66,183,296 d 24,866,417 41,316,879 13,900,771
2,254,451,973 2,251,982,084 d 616,743,110 1,635,238,974 609,951,243
1,412,550,772 1,942,552,717 d 841,896,214 1,100,656,503 526,915,894
379,714,477 379,714,477 96,202,273 283,512,204 92,385,424
11,803,292 12,619,165 d 3,084,912 9,534,253 4,509,770
42,622,113 42,622,113 6,556,703 36,065,410 9,226,679
2,500,000 2,500,000 1,810,821 689,179 3,033,797
136,282,575 136,282,575 50,639,074 85,643,501 41,638,538
178,563,661 178,563,661 85,870,000 92,693,661 133,015,000
6,853,224 6,853,224

4,706,394,081

5,245,082,415

1,818,736,887

3,426,345,528

1,516,380,891

57,166,616

55,666,616

74,636,734

(18,970,118)

101,298,775

57,166,616

55,666,616

74,636,734

(18,970,118)

101,298,775

4,763,560,697

5,300,749,031

1,893,373,621

3,407,375,410

1,617,679,666

($456,506,414)

($456,506,414)

($135,844,889)

a. Federal revenue adjustments reflect Stimulus Allocations posted in FY 2012 and additional grants/awards.
b. Prior Year Revised Revenue Estimates adjustments include revisions to HMOF and TTF revenues and Insurance Premiums dedicated to the PTF.
c. Prior year allocations represent the federal and state components of the Maintenance and Administrative Programs carry forward and additional

commitments of prior year funding, excluding the Construction Program.

d. Adjustments include carry forward allocations, additional federal awards/grants (including Bonus Obligation Authority), transfer of Transportation
Trust Fund allocations for Commercial Space Flight Authority from Transfers out to Administrative and support services, and other adjustments related to

prior year allocations.




